
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072139-2025 

Award

Resurfacing Works at Newline Recycling Yard, Lurgan

Armagh, Banbridge & Craigavon Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-072139
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a134 (view related notices)
Published 7 November 2025, 3:36pm

Scope 

Reference

6161674

Description

The Contract is for the remediation and resurfacing works at Lurgan Newline Recycling

Yard in the ABC Council borough.

The works include repairing to noted concrete areas, priming of exposed reinforcement

with a corrosion protection system, application of cementitious coating, installation of new

expansion joints, the installation of new bollards, new line markings, installation of a new

access stairs, a new modular rubber speed bump and skid plates at the recycling yard as

outlined in the Tender Documents.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072139-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072139-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05a134


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Resurfacing Works at Newline Recycling Yard, Lurgan

Supplier

Civco Ltd

Contract value

£233,587 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

7 November 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

10 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

11 November 2025 to 28 November 2025

18 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45262330 - Concrete repair work

45233251 - Resurfacing works

45113000 - Siteworks

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

Civco Ltd

25A Hillside Road

Maghera

BT46 5SD

United Kingdom

Email: paul@civco.co.uk

Region: UKN0B - Mid Ulster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Resurfacing Works at Newline Recycling Yard, Lurgan

Contracting authority 

Armagh, Banbridge & Craigavon Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYMV-3527-LYNZ

Craigavon Civic & Conference Centre, 66 Lakeview Road

Craigavon

mailto:paul@civco.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

BT64 1AL

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@armaghbanbridgecraigavon.gov.uk

Region: UKN07 - Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@armaghbanbridgecraigavon.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Resurfacing Works at Newline Recycling Yard, Lurgan
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Civco Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Armagh, Banbridge & Craigavon Borough Council


		2026-02-23T18:50:52+0000
	TCPDF




